National Health Center Week August 6 – 12, 2023

THE ROADMAP TO HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES





Northeast Valley Health Corporation a california healtht center

National Health Center Week August 6 - 12, 2023 THE ROADMAP TO HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES

National Health Center Week (NHCW) is an especially inspiring time for community health centers across the nation! Every year during the second week of August, we honor the mission, staff, partners and daily work of community health centers. NEVHC considers it a privilege to expand its services this year by adding another stop to its Roadmap to Healthier Communities.

We are delighted to invite you to sponsor and attend the grand opening of our newest health center – the Van Nuys Women's and Reproductive Health Center! Join us this NHCW (week of August 7) for a tour, refreshments and to hear from distinguished guests and NEVHC leaders. Your sponsorship will play a pivotal role in supporting the expansion and services offered by centers like our new Van Nuys Women's and Reproductive Health Center.

Benefits from your sponsorship of our NHCW recognition can include:

- Your company logo and recognition on NEVHC NHCW homepage and social media
- Tickets to attend the Van Nuys Women's and Reproductive Health Center Grand Opening
- Company name on donor wall at new health center of your choice- SCV Dental and Wellness Center or Van Nuys
 Women's and Reproductive Health Center
- Recognition at the 50th Anniversary Gala as a NHCW sponsor

A full list of sponsorship levels and benefits are included in this packet.

There are three ways to submit a sponsorship: 1) visit **nevhc.org/supportnhcw2023**, 2) complete and return the form below with your check or 3) call **(818) 270-9579**.

If you have any questions, please contact Jenori Galicia, Development Coordinator, at **(818) 270-9579** or **JenoriGalicia@nevhc.org**.

Secure your spot as we add another stop to NEVHC's Roadmap to Healthier Communities!

Best Regards,

Kemberly Wyard

Kimberly Wyard Chief Executive Officer





CORPORATE | 1172 N. Maclay Avenue | San Fernando, CA 91340 | (818) 898-1388

Northeast Valley Health Corporation (NEVHC) is a non-profit 501(c)(3) Joint Commission Accredited Federally Qualified Health Center. Your contribution is fully deductible to the extent allowed by law. Tax ID# 23-7120632

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

THE ROADMAP TO HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS			
Sponsorship Benefits	Presenter \$10,000	Leader \$5,000	Supporter \$2,500
Recognition on NEVHC NHCW homepage	×	×	×
Logo on sponsorship posters at 17 health centers for the month of August	×	×	×
Recognition on NEVHC social media channels	×	×	×
Tickets to attend the Van Nuys Women's and Reproductive Health Center Grand Opening	4	2	
Distribution of company promotional item (if provided) to patients on Patient Appreciation Day during NHCW	×	×	
Logo on Grand Opening email blasts - includes pre and post event	×	×	
Logo displayed at Grand Opening	×	×	
Company name displayed on donor wall at SCV Dental and Wellness Center <i>or</i> Van Nuys Women's and Reproductive Health Center	×		
Recognition at the 50th Anniversary Gala as a NHCW sponsor	×		



CORPORATE | 1172 N. Maclay Avenue | San Fernando, CA 91340 | (818) 898-1388



HOW TO **SPONSOR**

THE ROADMAP TO HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES

There are three ways to submit a sponsorship: 1) visit nevhc.org/supportnhcw2023, 2) complete and return the form below with your check or 3) call (818) 270-9579.

1. Sponsorship Opportunities		3. Payment Information
	\$10,000	Check:
		Enclosed is my check for \$
	\$5,000	payable to:
	\$5,000	Northeast Valley Health Corporation
		Attn: Development Department
SUPPORTER	\$2,500	1172 N. Maclay Avenue
		San Fernando, CA 91340-1300
HONORED FRIEND \$		Please return your completed form by Friday, July 21,
		2023, to receive as many sponsorship benefits as possible.
		Donations are also accepted if you prefer to keep your
2. Sponsor Information		contribution anonymous.
Name:		For more information, please contact Jenori Galicia,
		jenorigalicia@nevhc.org or at (818) 270-9579.
Organization:		Northeast Valley Health Corporation (NEVHC) is a non-profit 501(c)(3) Joint Commission
		Accredited Federally Qualified Health Center, Since 1973, NEVHC has been a leader in providing health care to the medically underserved and low-income residents of the San Fernando and
Address:		Santa Clarita valleys. Annually, our organization serves over 81,000 patients through nearly
		400,000 medical, dental and behavioral health visits. Tax ID# 23-7120632
City:		nevhc.org/supportnhcw2023
State:Zip:		
		Thank you for your
Phone(s):		generous support!
		generous support.
E-mail:		



CORPORATE | 1172 N. Maclay Avenue | San Fernando, CA 91340 | (818) 898-1388

